

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78602** 

**Submitted By:** Shane Pevehouse, Building Official

**Council Meeting Date:** 7 January, 2025

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Facility Use and Training Agreement between the City of

Dripping Springs and South Central Planning and Development Commission for use of the Dripping Springs Ranch Park event room.

**Agenda Item Sponsor:** Sherrie Parks

Summary/Background: South Central Planning and Development Commission (My Government

Online/My Permit Now) host an annual state-wide training and education event called "MGO Connect Live!" in Georgetown, TX. This one-day event

draws 180+ participants from across Texas and the surrounding states.

In an effort to further strengthen our relationship with MGO, drive tourism to Dripping Springs, and receive free focused training and education, we want

to extend the use of the large event room at DSRP to MGO for free.

The City has 20 employees and 7 consultants/contractors from 6 departments

using MGO to receive, process, and track 10 different project types.

**Commission** 

**Recommendations:** 

**Recommended Council Actions:** 

Recommend Approval

**Attachments:** 

Finalized Rental Agreement, Finalized Facility Use Agreement

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Send to City Secretary for execution